NOTE: The Trust Dead Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow

which are in steam of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's team necessarily paid or incurred by trunter in such proceedings, shall be said to be included by it itest upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's team, both reas secured hereby; and stantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and executes such instruments as hall be necessary in other and completely and stantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary of the note for endorsement (in case of lull reconver written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map), without affecting the lability of any present of the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map), without affecting the lability of any expense of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map), without affecting the lability of a signating any easierment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map), when the such conclusive proof of the truthiluless thereof; (d) in any ubordination or other agreement affecting this (d) being a supplied thereof; and the rectines if the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "other property" of the services mentioned in this passegraph shall be of stats shall be conclusive proof of the truthiluless thereof. Trustee's 10. Upon any dataful by grante, hereofers, which is a supplied to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby accurate the property of the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby accurate the property of the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby accurate the property and the property of the adequacy of any security is the indebtedness hereby accurate the application of the property of the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby accurate the accurate the property and the prope

tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance reoptain aignee and may not satisfy any need for property damage and agree and this trust deed are:

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

The deed applies to, incres to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this perturnent the day and year first above written.

\*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation 2, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Steven-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent.

PHYLLIS N. WILLIAMS

STATE OF OREGON County of

The way is a selection of	
RONALD D. WILLIAMS	 
PHYLLIS M. WILLIAMS	 •
VIAMONDA )	
1/1/1 ma Ma	 

STATE OF OREGON, County of LUMY YM This instrument was acknowledged before me on RDMIC DILLOMS This instrument was acknowledged before me on



TO:

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires

Beneticiary

	241					LO LO LO	BOTT INTA	CON
272	CONTRACTOR DECISION DECISION	ECT EAD 21114	RECONVEYANC					_
	* 35 c r in 1 22 c in the Col O	CONTOK FULL	. KECONVEYANC	Fito be well		No. 1	200	
	and the property of the contract of the contra	the annual contract of the party		- fro na nzed dt	uy wnen	obligations h	avo heen r	
	The second of the second of the				•		are seem b	ruru.
		and the second second				The Control of the Co	5.5.5	

deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment	一一点,我们还是我们的感觉的,我们就是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个
deed have been fully paid, and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment fruit deed, or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured together with the transfer or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secure.	I has about the second
deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are discaled	by the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust
todether with at	by the terms of the
together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without wassens to the	by this trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith
to the parties	designated by the terms of the terist doed it.
together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties held by you under the same. Mail reconveyings and document, to the parties	The must deed the estate now

need by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to	
Company of the state of the sta	- Aband to
DATED: (MIGL DEED	Atticos o sello x
, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	SHIPE CONTRACTOR
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures.	
most be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before	
reconveyance will be made.	

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California  County of 63 Mullos	<b>SS.</b>
1th 12. ( fana )	
On H POV PIQU, before me, _	AN ICH NGVYEN Warm
personally appearedPHYLLI	Name and fille of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
, 1985년 - 198 - 1985년 - 1985	Name(s) of Signer(s)
경영 1일 없이 생각하는 것이 되었다. 그는 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그	☐ personally known to me
수류를 가득하는 것이 되는 사람들이 하고 있는데	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
사용하다 마음 사용하는 이 시간 사람이 되었다. 이 1866년 1868년	evidence
강화의 동살으로 기다른 하는 하는데 다니?	to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/are
LAN ICH NGUYEN	subscribed to the within instrument and
5 COMM. # 1112707 =	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
HOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA 2	the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
My Comm. Exp. Oct. 6, 2000	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or
	the entity upon behalf of which the percon(c)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Qualla 2
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL -
Though the information below is not required by law	A management of the second of
	the integration of this form to another document of the document of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	110 = 0 0
TROUGH TROUGHT	USI VEED
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	i I D II I I I
	ala V. Williams
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name: ☐ Individual	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	OF SIGNER Top of thumo here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:	
Signer is Representing:	

WHEN RECORDED, PLEASE MAIL THIS INSTRUMENT TO:

HOUSEHOLD BANK P.O. BOX 6003 POMONA, CA 91769

ROSALINA J PADILLA 6711 SHASTA WAY KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

- SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY -

## Recon No.: H-224039 SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, ROSALINA J PADILLA, FERDINAND PADILLA, was the original Trustor AMERITITLE was the original Trustee, and HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION II was the original Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust dated May 7, and recorded on May 19, 1999, in Book M99, Page 19933, of Official

WHEREAS, the undersigned is the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of said original Trustee

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes HOUSEHOLD BANK f.s.b., a Corporation, whose address is P.O. Box 6003, Pomona, California 91769, as Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION II

STELLA M. FLORES
ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Dated October 25, 1999 STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On October 25, 1999, before me, p.A. COLUCCI, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared STELLA M. FLORES personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) to me that he/she/they executed to the within instrument and acknowledged capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

aleun

Signature

P. A. COLUCCI Commission # 1161972 Natary Public — California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 17, 2001

(This an State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 11/09/99, at 3:00 ρ.m. In Vol. M99 Page 44776 Linda Smith.

County Clerk

Fee\$\_